



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details

File #: 24-1016 Version: 1 Name: IL Family Planning FY24

Type: Grant Award Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 1/11/2024 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 1/25/2024 Final action: 1/25/2024

Title: PROPOSED GRANT AWARD AMENDMENT

Department: Cook County Health

Grantee: Cook County Health

Grantor: Illinois Department of Public Health

Request: Authorization to increase appropriation in FY24.

Purpose: Illinois Family Planning

Supplemental Grant Amount: \$328,295.00

Grant Period: 7/1/2023 - 6/30/2025

Extension Period: N/A

Fiscal Impact: None

Accounts: N/A

Date of Previous Board Authorization for Grant: 11/17/22

Previous Grant Amount: \$1,118,000.00

Concurrences:

The Budget Department has received all requisite documents and determined the fiscal impact on

Cook County, if any

Summary: The total award is \$1,761,600.00. This request is to increase the appropriation for Program Number 54252(State Funds) in the amount of \$260,166.75 and Program Number 54265

(Federal Funds) in the amount of \$68,128.25 in FY2024 for a total amount of \$328,295.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes: ERIK MIKAITIS, M.D., Interim Chief Executive Officer, Cook County Health and Hospitals Systems

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/25/2024	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass